Intellectual Property Acknowledgement

THE MGH INSTITUTE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

As a condition of my appointment as a Faculty member at the MGH Institute of Health Professions, or my other employment by the Institute, or my opportunity to otherwise participate in any Institute Activities (as defined in the attached Intellectual Property Policy Supplement for The MGH Institute of Health Professions, referred to herein as "The Institute IP Policy Supplement"), I agree as follows:

- 1. I acknowledge that I am subject to the Intellectual Property Policy for Mass General Brigham Incorporated and Affiliated Hospitals and Institutions ("the MGB IP Policy), as well as the Institute IP Policy Supplement;
- 2. I have been provided with links to and or copies of the MGB IP Policy and the Institute IP Policy Supplement and have had the opportunity to review them;
- 3. I acknowledge and agree to all the terms in both documents, including the ownership of intellectual property discussed in those documents;
- 4. I acknowledge and confirm that I will assign intellectual property and grant licenses as described in both documents, and affirm the representations I am obligated to provide under those documents, and otherwise acknowledge and agree to all my other obligations as described in both documents; and
- 5. I acknowledge that I am also subject to, and agree that I will comply with, other policies as referenced in both documents.

Signed:

Date: _____

Print Name: